



\$~41

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 813/2024, CRL.M.A. 18887/2024, CRL.M.A.  
18889/2024

AFTAB ALAM @ MOHAMMAD AFTAB ALAM .....Petitioner

Through: Mr.Shivam Srivastava, Adv. (through  
VC)

versus

SALMA SULTANA & ANR. ....Respondentss

Through: Mr. Mukesh Kumar, APP for the  
State  
SI Shawhaan, PS New Ashok Nagar

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA**

**ORDER**

%

**03.10.2024**

On account of Full Court Reference, it is not possible to take up the  
matter.

List on 11.02.2025.

**DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J**

**OCTOBER 3, 2024**

rb