



\$~78

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 813/2024**

AFTAB ALAM @ MOHAMMAD AFTAB ALAM

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr.Arup Sinha, Ms.Arham Tanvir,
Mr.Shivam Srivastva, Mr.Dhairya
B.M.Verenkar and Mr.Puneet Kumar,
Advts.

versus

SALMA SULTANA & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through:
SI Ritipa Choudhary, PS New Ashok
Nagar

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA**

% **ORDER**
29.11.2024

CRL.M.A. 35946/2024 (stay)

Present application has been filed to stay the operation of the order dated 21.10.2024 passed in Ex.Crl.211/2023.

Issue notice to the respondents through all permissible modes, returnable for 11.02.2025, the date already fixed.

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

NOVEMBER 29, 2024

Rb/ht