



\$~55

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 813/2024

AFTAB ALAM @ MOHAMMAD AFTAB ALAMPetitioner

Through: Ms. Arham Tanvir, Mr. Arup Sinha,
Mr. Shivam Srivastava and Mr.
Dhairya Verenkar, Advocates

versus

SALMA SULTANA & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Naresh Kumar Chahar, APP for
the State with W/SI Ingkumnar

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

%

03.02.2025

CRL.M.A. 3378/2025 (to effect fresh process upon respondents)

1. The present application under Section 528 of the Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita, 2023 (hereafter 'BNSS') has been moved on behalf of petitioner seeking effective service to the respondents.
2. For the reasons stated in the application, the same stands allowed.
3. Issue notice to the respondents through all permissible modes, including electronically, on filing process fee, *dasti* also, before the learned Trial Court, for the date already fixed i.e. 11.02.2025.
4. The present application stands disposed of.
5. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

FEBRUARY 03, 2025/ns

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)