



\$~56

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ CRL.REV.P. 813/2024 & CRL.M.A. 18887/2024, CRL.M.A.  
18889/2024 & CRL.M.A. 35946/2024

AFTAB ALAM @ MOHAMMAD AFTAB ALAM.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Arup Sinha with Ms. Arham  
Tanvir and Mr. Shivam Srivastava,  
Advocate.

versus

SALMA SULTANA & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Akhtar Shamim, Advocate  
(through VC).

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA**

**ORDER**  
**11.02.2025**

%

1. Respondent no. 1 is present through VC along with her counsel.
2. Learned counsel for respondent no. 1 appearing through VC seeks time to file Vakalatnama. Let the same be filed within a week from today.
3. Let a reply be filed within a period of two weeks. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within a period of two weeks thereafter.
4. Reply to the application for condonation of delay of 348 days also be filed two days prior to the next date of hearing.
5. List on 21.04.2025 for consideration.
6. In the meantime, let the Trial Court Record in digitized form be called for, at least two days prior to the next date of hearing.



7. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

**FEBRUARY 11, 2025/vc**

**SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J**

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*