



\$~51

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 813/2024, CRL.M.A. 18887/2024, CRL.M.A. 18889/2024, CRL.M.A. 35946/2024

AFTAB ALAM @ MOHAMMAD AFTAB ALAMPetitioner
Through: Ms. Isha Bhalla, Adv. (Through
VC)

versus

SALMA SULTANA & ANR.Respondents
Through: Ms. Seema Chaudhary, Adv.
alongwith the respondent (Through
VC)

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER
14.01.2026

%

1. Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner, appearing through video conferencing, seeks adjournment on the ground that she has been recently engaged in the present matter and wishes to file additional documents within a period of *four weeks*.
2. As such, renotify on 18.05.2026.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

JANUARY 14, 2026/Ab